
William Carey (20-11) -vs- Mississippi College (12-19)
3/29/2022 at Clinton, Miss. (Frierson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Truitt Smith (1-0)
Loss: Dario Herrer (3-3)
Save: Cooper Gadman (1)
HBP: Dario Herrer, Jackson Smith
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 pm   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 196   Weather: Warm
Game notes:
- C. Presley faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William Carey 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 10 0
Mississippi College 0 4 0 2 3 2 0 0 X 11 11 2

William Carey 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Patrick Lee cf 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Colby Cagle c 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
RJ Stinson rf/lf 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Chris Willia dh/rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Wiley Clelan 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Magruder O'B 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Caleb Laird 2b/p 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Branson Shar lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jake Lycette ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jordan Szush ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Connor Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dario Herrer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caeleb Willi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rigoberto He 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 34 6 10 5 6 7 11

2B: Colby Cagle (1); RJ Stinson (1); Caleb Laird (1)
SH: Colby Cagle (1)
SF: Chris Willia (1)
HBP: Wiley Clelan (1); Magruder O'B (1)
PO: Patrick Lee (1)

Mississippi College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane Willis 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lance Wade lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Caleb Reese c/1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ken Scott rf 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Cody Crifasi 3b/ss 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Markarius Lee cf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Tristan Tigrett 1b/3b 4 2 3 6 0 1 1
Brooks Italiano dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Jackson Breedlove ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Matthew Priest c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Truitt Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark Presley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Gadman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 11 11 5 5 5

2B: Caleb Reese (1); Markarius Lee (1); Tristan Tigrett (1)
HR: Cody Crifasi (1); Tristan Tigrett (1)
SF: Markarius Lee (1)
CS: Caleb Reese (1)
HBP: Caleb Reese (1)
E: Tristan Tigrett (1); Truitt Smith (1)

William Carey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Adams 3.0 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 6 35
Dario Herrer (L, 3-3) 1.1 3 5 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 1 42
Caeleb Willi 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 10
Caleb Laird 3.1 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 43
Totals 11 11 11 5 5 0 0 1 0 33 40 7 11 130

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Smith 2.1 5 3 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 10 16 3 3 52
Truitt Smith (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 23
Clark Presley 1.0 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 20
Cooper Gadman (S, 1) 4.0 2 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 12 14 4 3 47
Totals 10 6 5 6 7 3 0 2 0 34 44 11 7 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Carey - Top of 1st WIL MC
Patrick Lee walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Colby Cagle grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Patrick Lee advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b. 0 0
RJ Stinson doubled down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Chris Willia singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); RJ Stinson scored. 1 0
Wiley Clelan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Chris Willia out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Mississippi College - Bottom of 1st WIL MC
L. Willis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
L. Wade grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 1 0
C. Reese grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0

William Carey - Top of 2nd WIL MC
Magruder O'B hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBB). 1 0
Caleb Laird lined out to 2b (2-2 SBBKF). 1 0
Branson Shar flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Jordan Szush singled to right field (0-2 KK); Magruder O'B advanced to second. 1 0
Patrick Lee walked (3-0 BBBB); Jordan Szush advanced to second; Magruder O'B advanced to third. 1 0
Colby Cagle grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Mississippi College - Bottom of 2nd WIL MC
K. Scott walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
C. Crifasi singled, bunt (1-1 KB); K. Scott advanced to second. 1 0
M. Lee singled, bunt (0-0); C. Crifasi advanced to second; K. Scott advanced to third. 1 0
T. Tigrett doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); M. Lee advanced to third; C. Crifasi scored; K. Scott
scored. 1 2
B. Italiano grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); T. Tigrett advanced to third; M. Lee scored. 1 3
J. Breedlove singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); T. Tigrett scored. 1 4
L. Willis grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); J. Breedlove advanced to second. 1 4
L. Wade flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4

William Carey - Top of 3rd WIL MC
RJ Stinson walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 1 4
RJ Stinson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Chris Willia flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 4
Wiley Clelan hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 4
Magruder O'B singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Wiley Clelan advanced to third; RJ Stinson scored. 2 4
Caleb Laird doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Magruder O'B advanced to third; Wiley Clelan scored. 3 4
T. Smith to p for J. Smith. 3 4
Branson Shar struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFK). 3 4
Jordan Szush grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 4

Mississippi College - Bottom of 3rd WIL MC
C. Reese doubled down the rf line (0-0). 3 4
C. Reese out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 4
K. Scott grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBKB). 3 4
C. Crifasi flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4

William Carey - Top of 4th WIL MC
Patrick Lee flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 3 4
Colby Cagle doubled to right center (1-0 B). 3 4
RJ Stinson singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Colby Cagle scored. 4 4



Chris Willia reached on a throwing error by p (1-0 B); RJ Stinson advanced to second. 4 4
Wiley Clelan flied out to rf (0-1 F); Chris Willia advanced to second; RJ Stinson advanced to third. 4 4
Magruder O'B flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Mississippi College - Bottom of 4th WIL MC
Dario Herrer to p for Connor Adams. 4 4
M. Lee doubled to left field (1-0 B). 4 4
T. Tigrett homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFKBB); M. Lee scored. 4 6
B. Italiano struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 6
J. Breedlove struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 4 6
L. Willis grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 4 6

William Carey - Top of 5th WIL MC
C. Presley to p for T. Smith. 4 6
Caleb Laird flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Branson Shar struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 4 6
Jordan Szush struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 6

Mississippi College - Bottom of 5th WIL MC
L. Wade singled to right field (1-2 FBFF). 4 6
C. Reese hit by pitch (0-1 F); L. Wade advanced to second. 4 6
K. Scott fouled out to 1b (3-2 FBKFBBF). 4 6
C. Crifasi walked (3-0 BBBB); C. Reese advanced to second; L. Wade advanced to third. 4 6
Caeleb Willi to p for Dario Herrer. 4 6
M. Lee flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-2 FSF); C. Crifasi advanced to second; C. Reese advanced to third; L. Wade
scored. 4 7
T. Tigrett singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); C. Crifasi scored; C. Reese scored. 4 9
B. Italiano walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Tigrett advanced to second. 4 9
RJ Stinson to lf. 4 9
Chris Willia to rf. 4 9
Caleb Laird to p. 4 9
Branson Shar to dh. 4 9
Rigoberto He to 2b for Caeleb Willi. 4 9
J. Breedlove walked (3-2 BBSKBB); B. Italiano advanced to second; T. Tigrett advanced to third. 4 9
L. Willis out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 4 9

William Carey - Top of 6th WIL MC
Patrick Lee singled up the middle (0-0). 4 9
Patrick Lee advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b, advanced to third. 4 9
Colby Cagle walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 9
RJ Stinson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Colby Cagle advanced to second. 4 9
C. Gadman to p for C. Presley. 4 9
RJ Stinson advanced to second; Colby Cagle advanced to third; Patrick Lee scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 5 9
Chris Willia flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Colby Cagle scored. 6 9
Wiley Clelan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 9
Magruder O'B grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 9

Mississippi College - Bottom of 6th WIL MC
L. Wade grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 6 9
C. Reese struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 9
K. Scott walked (3-2 SKBBBFB). 6 9
C. Crifasi homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); K. Scott scored. 6 11
M. Lee singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 6 11
T. Tigrett struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Carey - Top of 7th WIL MC
Caleb Laird struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 11
Rigoberto He to 2b for Branson Shar. 6 11
Branson Shar to dh for Rigoberto He. 6 11
Rigoberto He struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 6 11
Jordan Szush grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 6 11

Mississippi College - Bottom of 7th WIL MC
B. Italiano fouled out to 3b (0-2 SS). 6 11
J. Breedlove grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 11
L. Willis fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 11

William Carey - Top of 8th WIL MC
C. Reese to 1b. 6 11
C. Crifasi to ss. 6 11
T. Tigrett to 3b. 6 11
M. Priest to c for J. Breedlove. 6 11
Patrick Lee singled to shortstop (1-2 BKF). 6 11
Colby Cagle flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 6 11
Patrick Lee out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 11
RJ Stinson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 11

Mississippi College - Bottom of 8th WIL MC
L. Wade fouled out to 1b (0-0). 6 11
C. Reese struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 6 11
K. Scott grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 11

William Carey - Top of 9th WIL MC
Chris Willia singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 6 11
Wiley Clelan popped up to ss (0-1 K). 6 11
Magruder O'B flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 11
Chris Willia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 11
Caleb Laird walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 6 11
Jake Lycette pinch hit for Rigoberto He. 6 11
Jake Lycette struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 11

Mississippi College - Bottom of 9th WIL MC


